CH \$40.00 87013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		07/28/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Menlo Microsystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Technology Drive, Suite F213	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87013924	MENLO MICRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504732601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-473-2600
Email: spink@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Scott W. Pink, Esq.
Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP
Address Line 2: 2765 Sand Hill Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Menlo - tbd	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery	
SIGNATURE:	/ace/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=GE - Menlo Microsystems - TM Assignment#page1.tif source=GE - Menlo Microsystems - TM Assignment#page2.tif source=GE - Menlo Microsystems - TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0499

900415294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into on this 28TH day of

July, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between General Electric Company, a New York corporation,

having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 ("Assignor"), and Menlo

Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1 Technology Drive, Suite F213, Irvine,

CA 92618 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record, has right in and to, the trademarks and related

applications and registrations listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Trademark Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the Trademark Property to Assignee, the successor of

the business to which the Trademark Property pertains, and Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark

Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest

in and to the Trademark Property throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated

therewith, and including all registrations, pending applications, renewals and extensions of the

foregoing, common law rights, and all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Trademark

Property, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name

and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature,

including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees,

arising out of any infringement of the Trademark Property, including the right to collect damages

for past infringement.

Assignor will work in good faith at the expense of Assignee, to enable Assignee to record the

Assignment of the Trademark Property with all applicable trademark offices in which any of the

Trademark Property is registered or in which applications to register the Trademark Property are

pending.

2.

3. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an

original and all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same assignment.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0500

This Agreement shall be governed and construed in all respects by the laws of the State of New 4. York, without reference to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date by and through their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR

General Electric Company

Name: Jeffrey Larson Title: Brand Counsel

ASSIGNEE

Menlo Microsystems, Inc.

Name: Chris Giovanniello Title:

SVP Products

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	TYPE	SERIAL/APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER
MENLO MICRO	United States of America	National	Ser. No. 87013924
MENLO MICRO	Canada	National	App. No. 1806240
MENLO MICRO	WIPO	International Registration (IR)	Reg. No. 1326695
MENLO MICRO	China	IR Designation	App. No. 1326695
MENLO MICRO	EUTM	IR Designation	Reg. No. 1326695
MENLO MICRO	United Kingdom	IR Designation	Reg. No. 1326695
MENLO MICRO	South Korea	IR Designation	App. No. 1326695
MENLO MICRO	Japan	IR Designation	Reg. No. 1326695

3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0502**